TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V. | | 07/30/2013 | COMPANY: NETHERLANDS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One PPG Place | |
| City: | Pittsburgh | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 15272 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3166126 | WOOD BRILLIANCE |
| Registration Number: | 3986493 | THINK IMPACT. |
| Registration Number: | 3986560 | LET'S BUILD THE PAINT COMPANY YOU'VE ALW |
| Registration Number: | 3990934 | REDUCE. CONSERVE. PRESERVE. |
| Registration Number: | 4023286 | PRO AQUAAMBER |
| Registration Number: | 4061143 | QUICKMATCH PRO |
| Registration Number: | 4068480 | GEL-FLOW |
| Registration Number: | 4126258 | BRILLIANCE COLLECTION |
| Registration Number: | 4195364 | PERFORMANCE EDGE |
| Registration Number: | 4254095 | THE DUO |
| Registration Number: | 4254096 | THE DUO |
| Registration Number: | 4300235 | CLIMATE GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 4302606 | THE MARK OF TRUE CRAFTSMANSHIP |
| Registration Number: | 4347479 | DUO |

REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0346

TRADEMARK

Registration Number: 4365833 SIMPLE ACROSS THE BOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870 Email: lbryer@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NTMA 121153:753 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lanning G. Bryer |
| Signature: | /lgb/ |
| Date: | 09/16/2013 |

Total Attachments: 19

source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page1.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page2.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page3.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page4.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page5.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page6.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page7.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page8.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page9.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page10.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page11.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page12.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page13.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page14.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page15.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page16.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page17.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page18.tif source=Akzo Intl B.V. US assignment#page19.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, with an office at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, the Netherlands, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademark[s] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 30th day of 2013.

AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.

[Title]

By Killorised Signa bory

[Title

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF NEW YORK] SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK]

On this 30th day of July , 2013, before me personally appeared David H. Vicksey , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Authorized Signatory of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

[SEAL]

tary Public

SCOTT J LEBSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No 02LE6105173
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 2, 20

ASSIGNOR

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| . ' | UN | ITED | STAT | ES C | OF AL | ÆRIC | A] |
|-----|------------|--------|-------|--------|-------|------|------|
| | | | | | | | |
| | СП | ישיחעי | OF NE | TAT VC | אסו | | 1 99 |
| | 9 1 | ALC | OE ME | 1M TC |)E/I/ | | 1 22 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | CC | UNTY | OF N | EW Y | ORK | |] |

on this 30 th day of July , 2013, before me personally appeared Lock Penders , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Authorized of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

SCOTT J LEBSON

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No 02LE6105173

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires February 2, 20

SCHEDULE

| WOOD BRILLIANCE | No. 3166126 |
|--|-------------|
| THINK IMPACT. & Circles Logo | No. 3986493 |
| LET'S BUILD THE PAINT COMPANY YOU'VE ALWAYS WANTED | No. 3986560 |
| REDUCE.CONSERVE.PRESERVE. | No. 3990934 |
| PRO AQUAAMBER | No. 4023286 |
| QUICKMATCH PRO | No. 4061143 |
| GEL-FLOW | No. 4068480 |
| BRILLANCE COLLECTION | No. 4126258 |
| PERFORMANCE EDGE | No. 4195364 |
| THE DUO | No. 4254095 |
| THE DUO Stylized | No. 4254096 |
| CLIMATE GUARD | No. 4300235 |
| THE MARK OF TRUE CRAFTSMANSHIP | No. 4302606 |
| DUO | No. 4347479 |
| SIMPLE ACROSS THE BOARD | No. 4365833 |

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

WOOD BRILLIANCE

No. 3166126

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Br

Lanning G. Bryer Authorized Signatory

July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

THINK IMPACT. & Circles Logo

No. 3986493

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Ву

Langing G. Bryer Authorized Signatory

July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

LET'S BUILD THE PAINT COMPANY YOU'VE ALWAYS WANTED

No. 3986560

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

-4

Lanning G. Bryer Authorized Signatory

-July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

REDUCE.CONSERVE.PRESERVE.

No. 3990934

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer

Authorized Signatory

July 30, 2013
[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

PRO AQUAAMBER

No. 4023286

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Ву

Lamming G. Bryer Authorized Signatory

July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

QUICKMATCH PRO

No. 4061143

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

By

/Lanning G. Bryer

July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

GEL-FLOW

No. 4068480

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Authorized Signatory

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

BRILLANCE COLLECTION

No. 4126258

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer
Authorized Signatory

- July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

PERFORMANCE EDGE

No. 4195364

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer
Authorized Signatory

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

THE DUO

No. 4254095

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Authorized Signatory

July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

THE DUO Stylized

No. 4254096

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bry

uthorized Signatory

July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

CLIMATE GUARD

No. 4300235

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

У

Lanning G. Bryer Authorized Signatory

July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

THE MARK OF TRUE CRAFTSMANSHIP

No. 4302606

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer

Authorized Signatory

- July 30, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

DUO

No. 4347479

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Tannia

/ Lanning G. Bryer Authorized Signatory

[PORDEMARK

REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0365

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

SIMPLE ACROSS THE BOARD

No. 4365833

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer

Authorized Signatory

DERADEMARK

REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 09/16/2013